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2018 MetLife Foundation Giving

Financial Inclusion

Accion International S 2,180,651
Accion, The US Network S 625,000
Acumen Fund S 2,250,000
Aspen Institute S 787,000
Asset Funders Network via Philanthropy New York S 250,000
Austin Community Foundation S 393,975
Bedford Stuyvesant Restoration Corp S 100,000
CAFI via Give2Asia S 315,460
CGAP S 775,000
Credit Builders Alliance S 135,000
Duke University S 3,250,000
Earn S 750,000
EIU via RPA S 185,400
Family Independence Initiative S 250,000
Financial Clinic S 750,000
Financial Innovations Center S 105,000
Gallup via RPA S 607,952
Habitat for Humanity International (multiple locations) S 980,976
Hot Bread Kitchen S 250,000
Inclusion Plus Finalist Grants via RPA S 574,380
Junior Achievement Worldwide (multiple locations) S 1,503,697
Laboratoria S 270,000
LIFT S 250,000
Local Initiatives Support Corporation S 1,500,000
Microfinance Centre via RPA S 250,000
Microfinance Information Exchange S 375,000
MicroSave via RPA S 800,000
Mission Asset Fund S 250,000
MyPath S 250,000
Pro Mujer S 250,000
Prosperity Now S 425,000
Sesame Workshop S 1,900,000
TECHO S 14,272
Trickle Up S 1,947,594
Trustees of Tufts College S 20,000
United National Capital Development Fund S 883,334
United Way Hungary via RPA S 41,200
VeteransPlus S 250,000
Village Capital S 1,800,000
Women's World Banking S 450,000
Financial Health Total S 28,945,891



Health & Medical Research

American University of Beirut - Lebanese Breast Cancer Fdn via RPA S 20,600
Damon Runyon S 200,000
Foundation for Morristown Medical Center S 25,000
Hope Foundation for Women & Children of Bangladesh S 10,000
Hospital for Special Surgery S 200,000
Memorial Sloan Kettering - Cycle for Survival S 30,000
Memorial Sloan Kettering - Research S 300,000
Grants $10,000 and under S 5,000
Health & Medical Research Total ) 790,600
Arts & Culture

Afro-American Cultural Center S 50,000
Americas Society S 75,000
Brooklyn Academy of Music S 25,000
Carnegie Hall S 25,000
Chamber Music Society of Lincoln Center S 25,000
Children's Museum of Jordan via RPA S 25,750
Dayton Art Institute S 30,000
Japan Society S 85,000
Jose Limon Dance Foundation S 25,000
Lincoln Center for the Performing Arts S 50,000
Lower East Side Tenement Museum S 20,000
Marbles Kids Museum S 40,000
Metropolitan Museum of Art S 130,000
New York Botanical Garden S 175,000
New York City Ballet S 15,000
New York Hall of Science S 20,000
New York Philharmonic S 150,000
New York Public Library S 15,000
New York Public Radio S 50,000
North Carolina Symphony S 35,000
Providence Children's Museum S 15,000
Public Theater S 25,000
Tampa Bay Performing Arts Center S 15,000
Woodruff Arts Center S 15,000
Grants $10,000 and under S 60,000
Arts & Culture Total S 1,195,750
Disaster Relief

American Red Cross S 203,851
International Medical Corps S 66,650
Disaster Relief Total S 270,501



Youth & Education

Asia Society

Asian University for Women

LaGuardia Community College

Matching Gifts for Higher Education

New Leaders

Room to Read

Scholarship Programs for Employees' Children
Grants $10,000 and under

Youth & Education Total

Community Improvement

Advertising Council

Breaking Ground

Capital Sisters International

CASA of Morris & Sussex Counties
Community FoodBank of New Jersey
Encore.org

Feeding America Tampa Bay

Food Bank for New York City

Food Bank for the Heartland

Forward Cities

Foundation for the Carolinas

Harlem Educational Activities Fund
Independent Sector

Living Cities

Local Initiatives Support Corporation

Local United Ways

Low Income Investment Fund

Neighborhood Housing Services of New York
New York City Partnership Foundation

Police Athletic League

Rhode Island Community Food Bank Association
Salvati Copii Romania (Save the Children) via RPA
Special Olympics

Taproot Foundation

Trust for Public Land

Grants $10,000 and under

Community Improvement Total

Diversity & Inclusion

All Stars Project

American Corporate Partners
Ballet Hispanico of New York
Blue Star Families
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250,000
25,000
408,422
125,000
165,000
1,259,573
10,000
2,292,995

75,000
100,000
25,000
15,000
40,000
50,000
20,000
30,000
20,000
75,000
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15,000
15,000
150,000
60,000
100,000
15,000
50,000
70,000
25,000
20,000
25,750
500,000
25,000
262,500
147,500
1,955,750

50,000
75,000
125,000
150,000



Boys & Girls Clubs of America

Bunker Labs

Canine Companions for Independence
Community Hope

Girls Who Code

Home Base

Human Rights Campaign Foundation
INROADS

Local Initiatives Support Corporation
National FFA Foundation

National Minority Supplier Development Council
Opportunity Network

PFLAG

SAGE

Special Olympics

United Negro College Fund

USO OF Metropolitan New York
Women in Need

Grants $10,000 and under

Diversity & Inclusion Total

Employee Volunteer Projects*
Strong Communities Total

Grand Total**

*$2,498,945 in grants provided to Habitat for Humanity International (multiple
locations), Junior Achievement Worldwide (multiple locations), and TECHO listed in
Financial Inclusion Grant-Making section also relate to Employee Volunteer Projects.
With these grants included, Employee Voluteer Projects total $3,213,880.

** ALL FIGURES SHOWN IN US DOLLARS
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160,000
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1,733,850

714,935

8,954,381

37,900,272
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