

## 2018 Annual Grant Listing

## 2018 MetLife Foundation Giving

## **Financial Inclusion**

Thanola molación	
Accion International	\$ 2,180,651
Accion, The US Network	\$ 625,000
Acumen Fund	\$ 2,250,000
Aspen Institute	\$ 787,000
Asset Funders Network via Philanthropy New York	\$ 250,000
Austin Community Foundation	\$ 393,975
Bedford Stuyvesant Restoration Corp	\$ 100,000
CAFI via Give2Asia	\$ 315,460
CGAP	\$ 775,000
Credit Builders Alliance	\$ 135,000
Duke University	\$ 3,250,000
Earn	\$ 750,000
EIU via RPA	\$ 185,400
Family Independence Initiative	\$ 250,000
Financial Clinic	\$ 750,000
Financial Innovations Center	\$ 105,000
Gallup via RPA	\$ 607,952
Habitat for Humanity International (multiple locations)	\$ 980,976
Hot Bread Kitchen	\$ 250,000
Inclusion Plus Finalist Grants via RPA	\$ 574,380
Junior Achievement Worldwide (multiple locations)	\$ 1,503,697
Laboratoria	\$ 270,000
LIFT	\$ 250,000
Local Initiatives Support Corporation	\$ 1,500,000
Microfinance Centre via RPA	\$ 250,000
Microfinance Information Exchange	\$ 375,000
MicroSave via RPA	\$ 800,000
Mission Asset Fund	\$ 250,000
MyPath	\$ 250,000
Pro Mujer	\$ 250,000
Prosperity Now	\$ 425,000
Sesame Workshop	\$ 1,900,000
TECHO	\$ 14,272
Trickle Up	\$ 1,947,594
Trustees of Tufts College	\$ 20,000
United National Capital Development Fund	\$ 883,334
United Way Hungary via RPA	\$ 41,200
VeteransPlus	\$ 250,000
Village Capital	\$ 1,800,000
Women's World Banking	\$ 450,000
Financial Health Total	\$ 28,945,891

Health & Medical Research		
American University of Beirut - Lebanese Breast Cancer Fdn via RPA	\$	20,600
Damon Runyon	\$	200,000
Foundation for Morristown Medical Center		25,000
Hope Foundation for Women & Children of Bangladesh	\$ \$	10,000
Hospital for Special Surgery	\$	200,000
Memorial Sloan Kettering - Cycle for Survival	\$	30,000
Memorial Sloan Kettering - Research	\$	300,000
Grants \$10,000 and under	\$	5,000
Health & Medical Research Total	\$	790,600
Arts & Culture		
Afro-American Cultural Center	\$	50,000
Americas Society	\$	75,000
Brooklyn Academy of Music	\$	25,000
Carnegie Hall	\$	25,000
Chamber Music Society of Lincoln Center	\$ \$ \$	25,000
Children's Museum of Jordan via RPA	\$	25,750
Dayton Art Institute		30,000
Japan Society	\$	85,000
Jose Limon Dance Foundation	\$	25,000
Lincoln Center for the Performing Arts	\$ \$	50,000
Lower East Side Tenement Museum	\$	20,000
Marbles Kids Museum	\$	40,000
Metropolitan Museum of Art	\$	130,000
New York Botanical Garden	\$	175,000
New York City Ballet	\$	15,000
New York Hall of Science	\$	20,000
New York Philharmonic	\$	150,000
New York Public Library	\$	15,000
New York Public Radio	\$ \$	50,000
North Carolina Symphony		35,000
Providence Children's Museum	\$	15,000
Public Theater	\$	25,000
Tampa Bay Performing Arts Center	\$ \$ \$	15,000
Woodruff Arts Center	\$	15,000
Grants \$10,000 and under	\$	60,000
Arts & Culture Total	\$	1,195,750
Disaster Relief		
American Red Cross	\$	203,851
International Medical Corps	\$	66,650
Disaster Relief Total	\$ \$	<b>270,501</b>
הופספובו עבוובו ועומו	Þ	270,501

Youth & Education		
Asia Society	\$	50,000
Asian University for Women	\$	250,000
LaGuardia Community College	\$	25,000
Matching Gifts for Higher Education	\$	408,422
New Leaders	\$	125,000
Room to Read	\$	165,000
Scholarship Programs for Employees' Children	\$	1,259,573
Grants \$10,000 and under	\$	10,000
Youth & Education Total	\$	2,292,995
Community Improvement		
Advertising Council	\$	75,000
Breaking Ground	\$	100,000
Capital Sisters International	\$	25,000
CASA of Morris & Sussex Counties	\$	15,000
Community FoodBank of New Jersey	\$	40,000
Encore.org	\$	50,000
Feeding America Tampa Bay	\$	20,000
Food Bank for New York City	\$	30,000
Food Bank for the Heartland	\$	20,000
Forward Cities	\$	75,000
Foundation for the Carolinas	\$	25,000
Harlem Educational Activities Fund	\$	15,000
Independent Sector	\$	15,000
Living Cities	\$	150,000
Local Initiatives Support Corporation	\$	60,000
Local United Ways	\$	100,000
Low Income Investment Fund	\$	15,000
Neighborhood Housing Services of New York	\$	50,000
New York City Partnership Foundation	\$	70,000
Police Athletic League	\$	25,000
Rhode Island Community Food Bank Association	\$	20,000
Salvati Copii Romania (Save the Children) via RPA	\$	25,750
Special Olympics	\$	500,000
Taproot Foundation	\$	25,000
Trust for Public Land	\$	262,500
Grants \$10,000 and under	\$	147,500
Community Improvement Total	\$	1,955,750
Diversity & Inclusion		
All Stars Project	\$	50,000
American Corporate Partners	\$	75,000
Ballet Hispanico of New York	\$	125,000
Blue Star Families	\$	150,000
	•	•

Grand Total**	\$ 37,900,272
Strong Communities Total	\$ 8,954,381
Employee Volunteer Projects*	\$ 714,935
Diversity & Inclusion Total	\$ 1,733,850
Grants \$10,000 and under	\$ 40,000
Women in Need	\$ 15,000
USO OF Metropolitan New York	\$ 75,000
United Negro College Fund	\$ 75,000
Special Olympics	\$ 200,000
SAGE	\$ 50,000
PFLAG	\$ 50,000
Opportunity Network	\$ 25,000
National Minority Supplier Development Council	\$ 17,500
National FFA Foundation	\$ 21,350
Local Initiatives Support Corporation	\$ 100,000
INROADS	\$ 25,000
Human Rights Campaign Foundation	\$ 35,000
Home Base	\$ 50,000
Girls Who Code	\$ 160,000
Community Hope	\$ 20,000
Canine Companions for Independence	\$ 25,000
Bunker Labs	\$ 200,000
Boys & Girls Clubs of America	\$ 150,000

<sup>\*\$2,498,945</sup> in grants provided to Habitat for Humanity International (multiple locations), Junior Achievement Worldwide (multiple locations), and TECHO listed in Financial Inclusion Grant-Making section also relate to Employee Volunteer Projects. With these grants included, Employee Voluteer Projects total \$3,213,880.

<sup>\*\*</sup> ALL FIGURES SHOWN IN US DOLLARS